DC-DC CONVERTERS     E Class Non-isolated 1
SIL15E Series
3 . 0  V i n  t o  5 . 5  V i n  s i n g l e  o u t p u t
NEW Product
File Name: sil15e_05.pdf Rev (04): 16 Dec 2005
2 YEAR WARRANTY
All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25 °C unless otherwise stated SPECIFICATIONS
• 15 A current rating

OOuuttppuutt  VVoollttaaggee  AAddjjuussttmmeenntt  ooff  tthhee  SSIILL1100--0055WWxxxxxx  SSeerriieess
S I L 1 5 E - 0 5 S 3 V 3 - V J
Part Number System with Options
Product Family
SIL = Single In Line
Rated Output Current
15 = 15 Amps
The ultra-wide output voltage trim range offers major advantages to users who
select the SIL15E-05W3V3.  It is no longer necessary to purchase a variety of
modules in order to cover different output voltages.  The output voltage can be
trimmed in a range of 0.8 Vdc to 3.63 Vdc.  When the SIL15E-05W3V3
converter leaves the factory the output has been adjusted to the default
voltage of 3.3 V.
• When Vin ≥ 4.5 V, then Vout can be adjusted from 0.8 Vdc to 3.63 Vdc
• When Vin < 4.5 V, then Vout can be adjusted from 0.8 Vdc to 2.75 Vdc
OOuuttppuutt  VVoollttaaggee  AAddjjuussttmmeenntt  ooff  tthhee  SSIILL1155EE--0055WW33VV33  SSeerriieess
Performance
E = Enhanced Performace
Input Voltage
05 = 3.0 Vdc to 5.5 Vdc
Mounting Option
V = Vertical
H = Horizontal (5)
Type of Output
S = Single
W = Wide
OUTPUT
INPUT OUTPUT
OUTPUT OUTPUT
EFFICIENCY REGULATION MODELPOWER
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE
CURRENT CURRENT
(TYP.) LINE LOAD NUMBER (2,5,6,7)
(MAX.) (MIN.) (MAX.)
29.7 W 3.0-5.5 Vdc 1.8 V 0 A 15 A 89% ±0.2% ±1.0% SIL15E-05S1V8-VJ
41.2 W 3.0-5.5 Vdc 2.5 V 0 A 15 A 92% ±0.2% ±1.0% SIL15E-05S2V5-VJ
54.5 W 4.5-5.5 Vdc 3.3 V 0 A 15 A 94% ±0.2% ±1.0% SIL15E-05S3V3-VJ
54.5 W 3.0-5.5 Vdc 0.8-3.63 Vdc 0 A 15 A 94% (4) ±0.2% ±1.0% SIL15E-05W3V3-VJ
Packaging Options (6)
J = Pb-free (RoHS 6/6 compliant)
Output Voltage
2.5 V, 3.3 V etc
For the most current data and application support visit www.artesyn.com/powergroup/products.htm
SIL15E Series
3 . 0  V i n  t o  5 . 5  V i n  s i n g l e  o u t p u t
DC-DC CONVERTERS     E Class Non-isolated 3
NEW Product
1.900 (48.26)0.050 (1.27)
0.100 (2.54)
FRONT VIEW
0.500 (12.70)
0.635 (16.13)
0.135 (3.43)
PCB
0.168 (4.26)
SIDE VIEW
J1 J2
1 5432
1
5 6320.025 ± 0.001
(0.64 ±0.02)
Dimensions in Inches (mm)
Tolerances (unless otherwise specified)
2 Place ±0.15
3 Place ±0.006
0.307 ±0.008
(7.80 ±0.20)
2.000 ±0.020
(50.80 ±0.50)
Datasheet © Artesyn Technologies® 2005
The information and specifications contained in this datasheet are believed to be correct at time of publication. However, Artesyn Technologies accepts no responsibility for consequences arising